RESOLUTION NO. RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO ESTABLISH COUNTY ROADS

WHEREAS on Tuesday, December 4, 2001, in conformance with RCW 36.81.010, the Board of County Commissioners entered upon their Minutes a motion declaring their intent to establish the following roads in Belwood Subdivision as county maintained roads, located in Section 8, Township 22 North, Range 1 West, W.M.: Belwood Lane (County Road No. 68630), Skylark Court (County Road No. 68640) and Warbler Court (County Road No. 68650).

WHEREAS, said roads are built to county standards. Belwood Lane begins at SR 302 and runs southerly approximately 0.15 mile; Skylark Court begins at Belwood Lane and runs easterly approximately 0.23 mile and ends at a culdesac; and, Warbler Court begins at Belwood Lane and runs easterly approximately 0.22 mile and ends at a culdesac.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proposed county roads are a public necessity and that the County Engineer be directed to report thereon, and the Clerk of the Board shall fix a time and place for hearing the report as required by statute, and that the Prosecuting Attorney be requested to review and give approval to the steps herein ordered.

DATED this 4th day of December, 2001.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

HERB BAZE, Chairperson

JOHNSON, Commissioner

BOB HOLTER, Commissioner

ATTEST:

REBECCA S. ROGERS

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MICHAEL CLIFT

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

CC:

Cmmr.

Public Works

Permit Assistance Center

County Road Administration Board

WSDOT/Highways & Local Programs